GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No0.1350
TO BE ASNWERED ON 10.02.2020

Education Funds

1350. SHRI LORHO S. PFOZE:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(&) the details of the educational fields identified by the Government which require
special attention;
(b)  whether optimum utilisation of allocated funds is the need of the hour; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK")

(a): The Government is committed to provide equitable access to quality education
to all sections of the society. Accordingly, it undertakes various initiatives and
schemes across the sub-sectors ranging from elementary, secondary, higher and
technical education. In order to ensure that socio-economic and geographical
disparities are minimized, special interventions are also in place. The thrust of the
Government is to continuously improve the quality of teaching and learning to
empower our students as well as attain institutional excellence to meet global

standards.

(b) & (c): Funds are appropriately allocated to meet the goals of access, equity, quality
and affordability. All concerted efforts are made by the Government to optimally utilize

these allocated funds to achieve the intended outcomes.
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